

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016							(Rs. in Lacs)
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Standalone			Standalone		Standalone
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
		31.12.2016	30.09.2016	31.12.2015	31.12.2016	31.12.2015	31.03.2016
1	Income from Operations						
	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	2,303.66	3,994.15	3,972.43	9,144.64	14,496.41	16,477.41
	Other operating Income	70.79	113.50	100.19	299.79	404.76	454.39
	Total	2,374.45	4,107.64	4,072.61	9,444.43	14,901.16	16,931.80
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,619.96	3,107.11	2,787.05	6,804.09	10,172.71	11,460.53
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	190.68	159.07	255.21	630.15	731.99	1,041.93
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	54.07	55.45	61.86	165.19	191.56	248.24
	f) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of total expenses to be shown separately)	264.82	376.24	617.23	859.36	1,777.67	1,849.04
	Total Expenses	2,129.52	3,697.87	3,721.35	8,458.80	12,873.93	14,599.73
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	244.93	409.77	351.27	985.64	2,027.24	2,332.08
4	Other Income	-	-	0.14	-	0.14	0.14
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Interest and Exceptional items (3+4)	244.93	409.77	351.40	985.64	2,027.37	2,332.21
6	Finance Costs	185.18	193.14	270.24	545.07	767.16	970.08
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	59.75	216.64	81.17	440.57	1,260.22	1,362.13
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	59.75	216.64	81.17	440.57	1,260.22	1,362.13
10	Tax Expenses	(6.95)	71.63	34.63	118.96	424.85	476.90
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax(9-10)	66.70	145.01	46.54	321.60	835.37	885.23
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	66.70	145.01	46.54	321.60	835.37	885.23
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85
15	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	9,370.62
16	Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.06	0.13	0.04	0.28	0.74	0.78
	Diluted (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.06	0.13	0.04	0.28	0.74	0.78

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.02.2017
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above results are also available on the website of BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.chddevelopers.com
- As the Business activity of the Company primarily fall within a single reportable business segment hence no segmentwise details is given.

For CHD Developers Ltd.



Rajinder Kumar Mittal
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Date : 10.02.2017

